CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH NOTICE OF THE CLOSE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE NOVEMBER 3, 2015 SPECIAL ELECTION

Notice is hereby given to Plymouth Township residents that October 5, 2015 is the last day to register to vote in order to be eligible to vote in the November 3, 2015 Special Election. The Special Election is being held for the purpose of voting on one proposal as follows:

SCHOOLCRAFT COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT OPERATING CHARTER MILLAGE PROPOSITION

Shall the total charter tax rate limitation previously approved by the electors of Schoolcraft Community College District, Michigan, on the amount of taxes which may be assessed against all taxable property within the community college district be increased by 0.6 mill (\$0.60 on each \$1,000 of taxable valuation) for a period of 10 years, 2016 to 2025, inclusive, to be used for operating purposes of the community college district and all other purposes authorized by law; if approved, the estimate of the revenue the community college district will collect in 2016 is approximately \$8,000,000?

YES []

Residents of Plymouth Township who are not already registered to vote in Plymouth Township may register at a Secretary of State Branch Office or State Designated Agency, or by visiting the Clerk's Office at Plymouth Township Hall, 9955 N. Haggerty Rd., Plymouth, MI, 48170, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. Mail-in registrations post-marked by October 5, 2015 will also be accepted.

Nancy Conzelman Plymouth Township Clerk

Publish: September 17, 2015 EPT091715-0002 2.5 x 3.068